Edgar Filing: HomeStreet, Inc. - Form 8-K

HomeStree Form 8-K February 1	
	STATES IES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION n, D.C. 20549
FORM 8-I	X .
Pursuant to The Securi Date of Re HOMEST	T REPORT O Section 13 OR 15(d) of ties Exchange Act of 1934 port (Date of Earliest Event Reported): February 15, 2019 REET, INC. ne of registrant as specified in its charter)
of incorpore 601 Union (Address of (206) 623-(Registrant) Check the the registrate [] [] Solicitin [] Pre-com	ther jurisdiction (Commission (IRS Employer ration) File Number) Identification No.) Street, Ste. 2000, Seattle, WA 98101 f principal executive offices) (Zip Code) 3050 appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of ant under any of the following provisions: Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) ag material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) amencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
•	check mark if the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act 230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).
[]	Emerging growth company
[]	If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.

Item 7.01. Other Events

On February 15, 2019, HomeStreet, Inc. (the "Company") announced that it has retained Keefe, Bruyette & Woods as an investment banker to seek buyers to acquire the stand-alone home loan centers and related origination personnel of its wholly owned subsidiary HomeStreet Bank. Additionally, the Company has retained MountainView Transaction Advisory, LLC to seek one or more buyers for the majority of its single family mortgage servicing rights principally related to those home loan centers and personnel. Following a sale of these operations, the Company expects to retain a smaller mortgage lending operation focused around the branch network, online, and through affinity relationships, but will no longer maintain a large scale mortgage banking business. A press release regarding this announcement is attached as Exhibit 99.1.

The information in this Current Report, including the press release furnished as Exhibit 99.1, shall not be deemed to be "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that Section, and shall not be incorporated by reference into any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing. The information provided herein shall instead be deemed "furnished."

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits Description Exhibit 99.1 Press Release dated February 15, 2019

Edgar Filing: HomeStreet, Inc. - Form 8-K

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: February 15, 2019

HomeStreet, Inc.

By: /s/ Mark R. Ruh
Mark R. Ruh
Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer